IGN-14015/5/2023-ESTT-IRRIGATION-Irrigation Department-Part(1) GOVERNMENTOFASSAM

IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT:::ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH ASSAM SECRETARIAT::DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 12th March, 2024

No. IGN(E)-391614/12 : In partial modification of this Department earlier Notification No. IGN-14015/5/2023-ESTT/20 dated 28/06/2023 and in the interest of public service, Shri Lakhi Kanta Kumbang, EE, Udalguri-Mazbat Division (Irrigation), Udalguri, is hereby posted on promotion as Superintending Engineer, Lakhimpur Circle (Irrigation), North Lakhimpur against vacant post with effect from date of taking over charge and until further orders.

> Signed by Pabitra Ram Khaund Date: 12-03-2024 18:17:08

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Dated Dispur, the 12th March, 2024 Memo No. IGN(E)-391614/12-A Copy to:

- The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind 1. information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation), Assam / Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer & CHD, Irrigation, BTC, Kokrajhar for kind information.
- Shri Lakhi Kanta Kumbang, EE, Udalguri-Mazbat Division (Irrigation), Udalguri for 4. information and necessary action.
- 5. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and needful action.
- The Treasury Officer, Udalguri Treasury, Udalguri / Lakhimpur Treasury, North Lakhimpur 6. for kind information.
- PS to Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam for favour of kind information of Hon'ble Minister. 7.
- PS to Special Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, 8. Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information of Special Chief Secretary.
- 9 PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- PS to Principal Secretary, BTC, Kokrajhar for kind information of Principal Secretary. 10.
- 11. PS to Principal Secretary, KAAC, Diphu for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 12. Guard file

1/495038/2024

By order etc.,

Signed by

Arup Kumar Sarma

Date: 12-03-2024 18:22:19

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6